508239234 11/20/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8286423

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KAM FAI LO	11/20/2023
PAK YIN LO	11/20/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SMALL HEALTHY ENVIRONMENT LIMITED
Street Address:	11 WING KUT STREET, UNIT C, 8/F,
Internal Address:	WING HANG INSURANCE BUILDING
City:	HONG KONG
State/Country:	HONG KONG

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18514180

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: dho@harvestiplaw.com
Correspondent Name: HARVEST IP LAW LLP

Address Line 1: 1455 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE NW, SUITE 400

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11033.1004 C2 US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID K. HO
SIGNATURE:	/David K. Ho/
DATE SIGNED:	11/20/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=110331004C2USAssignmentSigned20231120#page1.tif source=110331004C2USAssignmentSigned20231120#page2.tif

PATENT 508239234 REEL: 065620 FRAME: 0313

Attorney Docket No: 11033.1004 C2 US

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned:

	Inventor #1: Kam Fai Lo					
Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	Inventor #2: Pak Yin Lo					
	the undersigned hereby sell(s) and assign(s) to					
Insert Name(s)						
of Assignee(s)	Small Healthy Environment Limited					
Address	Unit C, 8/F., Wing Hang Insurance Building					
	11 Wing Kut Street					
	Hong Kong, HONG KONG					
	(Special Administrative Region of the People's Republic of China)					
Title of	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention known as					
Invention	A SYSTEM OF PANTILINERS AND MENSTRUAL PADS					
	The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with ☐ U.S. Provisional Application;					
	☐ Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Application; and					
	☑ U.S. Non-Provisional Application 18/514,180 filed on November 20, 2023, and if applicable, all additional national stage applications for the invention, and any continuation, divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications, as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.					
	The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with: (1) obtaining a grant of a valid United States patent and if applicable, all additional national patents in to the Assignee; (2) any post-grant proceeding which may occur in connection with this application or continuation, divisional or reissue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such post-grant proceeding; and					

1

Property or similar agreements.

(3) claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial

Attorney Docket No: 11033.1004 C2 US

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the USPTO to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any continuation, divisional or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenant(s) that the undersigned have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of <u>Harvest IP Law LLP</u> the power to insert on this document any further identification that may be necessary or desirable.

Executed by the undersigned on the dates opposite the undersigned names.

L. Jan Fow	20 November	en 2027		
(Signature) Kam Fai Lo	(Date)			
	20 Nover	ber 23		
(Signature) Pak Yin Lo	(Date)			
The above application may be more partic	ularly identified as fo	ollows:		
U.S. Application Serial No.: 18/514,1	180	Filing Date:	November 20, 2023	
International App:		Filing Date:		
Applicant Reference Number:		Attorney Dock	ket No: 11033.1004 C2 US	